

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 113 of 2015

Gandira Oraon

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... **Opposite Party**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K. Chaturvedi, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Ruby Pandey, APP

Order No. 06 /Dated: 2nd May 2022

By an order dated 9th April 2015 the petitioner was directed to be released on bail.

Criminal Appeal No.63 of 2014 was dismissed upholding the judgment of conviction and sentence awarded to the petitioner under sections 307, 323, 326 and 341 of the Indian Penal Code for which the maximum punishment awarded to the petitioner was RI for seven years.

The Registry has reported that lower Courts records have been received in the office.

In view of the punishment of RI for seven years awarded to the petitioner, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall bring on record deposition of the eyewitnesses.

Post this matter on 8th July 2022.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

sudhir