

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 113 of 2015

Gandira Oraon	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Another		 Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate.
For the State	:	Mrs. Ruby Pandey, A.P.P.

Order No. 13/Dated: 8th April, 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he attempted to contact with the petitioner, but failed due to non-availability of the phone number and other contact, as such, notice may be issued upon the petitioner.

Under the aforesaid circumstances, learned APP appearing for the State is directed to serve notice upon the petitioner through the concerned police station and file an affidavit before this Court.

List this case after filing of affidavit.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Sunil-Simran/