

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.113 of 2015

Gandira Oraon

.... Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Abhay Kr. Chaturvedy, Adv.

For the State

: Mr. Sadhna Kumar, A.P.P.

14/Dated: 12th November, 2024

1. The case is of the year 2015. Reluctantly, two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the revisionist.
2. Put up this case on 26.11.2024.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the State is directed to produce the custody report of the revisionist.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)