

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 113 of 2015

Gandira Oraon

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Abhay Kr. Chaturvedy, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Ruby Pandey, APP

15/ 06.01.2025 Vide order dated 12.11.2024, opposite party-State was directed to produce the custody report of the revisionist and the same has been received and kept on record.

Put up this case after three weeks for further hearing.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-